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updated: 2/25/2019

Essex Public Safety Building Project - Essex, MA

Item Location

TBD Board of Public Works Vote to Transfer Cemetery Land to BOS

Mon 02/25/19 6:00PM
Board of Selectmen Meeting
-Approve Additional Services for JRA SD
-Approve Additional Services for survey, wetlands, traffic

Wed 02/27/19 7:00PM

Town Building  Committee Meeting
-Review Combined Facility Option at Cemetery/11 JWA Site
-Decision on Combined or Separate Facilities
-Discuss options for existing building on 11 JWA
-Review SD Phase Schedule

Town Hall - 
Auditorium (3rd 
Floor)

Tues 03/05/19 8:00PM Preliminary Meeting with Conservation Commission
Town Hall, 2nd 
Floor

Wed 03/13/19 7:00PM
Town Building Committee Meeting
-Summarize Feedback from ConCom/PB
-Design Progress Review

Town Hall - 
Auditorium (3rd 
Floor)

Wed 03/27/19 7:00PM
Town Building Committee Meeting
-Design Progress Review

Town Hall - 
Auditorium (3rd 
Floor)

Fri 03/29/19 5:00PM SD Package to Cost Estimators

Wed 04/10/19 7:00PM Public Forum 
Town Hall - 
Auditorium (3rd 
Floor)

Fri 04/12/19 2:00PM SD Cost Estimates Complete

Wed 04/17/19 TBD Cost Estimate Reconciliation Meeting

Wed 04/24/19 7:00PM
Town Building Committee Meeting
-Approval of Proposed Budget
-Approval to Proceed to DD

Town Hall - 
Auditorium (3rd 
Floor)

Wed 05/01/19 7:00PM Public Forum 
Town Hall - 
Auditorium (3rd 
Floor)

Mon 05/06/19 7:30PM Annual Town Meeting
Essex Elementary 
School

Date & Time

Projected Meeting and Milestone Schedule: Schematic Design                                                              
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ID Task Name Start Finish Duration Predecessors

1 OPM & Designer Procurement Thu 8/2/18 Wed 10/17/18 55 days

2 OPM Proposal Submission Thu 8/2/18 Thu 8/2/18 1 day

3 OPM - Interview-Award-Contract Mon 8/13/18 Fri 8/31/18 15 days 2FS+6 days

4 RFS Designer Mon 9/10/18 Wed 9/19/18 8 days 3FS+5 days

5 Designer Proposal Submission Thu 9/20/18 Wed 10/10/18 15 days 4

6 Designer - Interview -Award-ContractThu 10/11/18 Wed 10/17/18 5 days 5

7 Design Phase Wed 10/17/18 Mon 9/23/19 244 days

8 Program Verification/Site Selection Wed 10/17/18 Mon 2/11/19 84 days 33

9 Schematic Design (SD) Tue 2/12/19 Mon 4/1/19 7 wks 8

10 SD Estimate/ Reconciliation Tue 4/2/19 Mon 4/15/19 2 wks 9

11 Owner Approval - DD's Mon 4/8/19 Mon 4/8/19 0 days 9FS+1 wk

12 DD 100% Tue 4/9/19 Mon 6/17/19 10 wks 11

13 DD Estimate/Reconciliation/VE Tue 6/18/19 Mon 7/1/19 2 wks 12

14 Owner Approval - CD's Mon 7/1/19 Mon 7/1/19 0 days 13

15 CD 60% Tue 7/2/19 Mon 8/19/19 7 wks 14

16 CD 100% Bid Docs Tue 8/20/19 Mon 9/23/19 5 wks 15

17 CD Estimate/ Reconciliation/VE Tue 8/20/19 Mon 9/9/19 3 wks 15

18 Owner Approval to Issue for Bids Mon 9/23/19 Mon 9/23/19 0 days 17,16

19 Bid Phase Tue 7/2/19 Mon 11/4/19 90 days

20 Pre-qualification Phase Tue 7/2/19 Mon 8/26/19 40 days

21 Issue RFQ Tue 7/2/19 Mon 7/15/19 2 wks 13

22 Review contractors Tue 7/16/19 Mon 8/26/19 6 wks 21

23 Issue bid list Mon 8/26/19 Mon 8/26/19 0 days 22

24 Bidding Phase Mon 9/23/19 Mon 11/4/19 30 days

25 Issue invitation to bid Mon 9/23/19 Mon 9/23/19 0 days 23,18

26 Pre-bid conference Tue 10/1/19 Tue 10/1/19 1 day 25SS+5 days

27 Filed sub-bids Tue 9/24/19 Mon 10/14/19 3 wks 25

28 GC bids Tue 10/15/19 Mon 10/28/19 2 wks 27

29 Bid review Tue 10/29/19 Mon 11/4/19 1 wk 28

30 Award/Notice to Proceed Mon 11/4/19 Mon 11/4/19 0 days 29

31 Public Outreach/Funding Mon 8/27/18 Mon 5/6/19 180 days

32 Special Town Meeting (OPM) Mon 8/27/18 Mon 8/27/18 0 days

33 Fall Town Meeting (Designer) Tue 10/16/18 Tue 10/16/18 0 days

34 Public Forum No. 1 Thu 12/13/18 Thu 12/13/18 0 days

35 Public Forum No. 2 Wed 2/6/19 Wed 2/6/19 0 days

36 Special Town Meeting (Land Acquisition)Mon 2/11/19 Mon 2/11/19 0 days

37 Public Forum No. 3 Wed 4/10/19 Wed 4/10/19 0 days

38 Public Forum No. 4 Wed 5/1/19 Wed 5/1/19 0 days

39 Annual Town Meeting (Project Funding)Mon 5/6/19 Mon 5/6/19 0 days

40 Permitting Tue 3/5/19 Mon 11/11/19 180 days

41 Preliminary Meeting with Cons Com Tue 3/5/19 Tue 3/5/19 0 days

42 Site Plan Review Tue 8/20/19 Mon 9/23/19 5 wks 15

43 Notice of Intent Tue 8/20/19 Mon 9/23/19 5 wks 15

44 Building Permit Package Tue 9/24/19 Mon 10/7/19 2 wks 18

45 Receive Building Permit Mon 11/11/19 Mon 11/11/19 0 wks 44,30FS+1 wk

46 Construction Phase Wed 11/6/19 Wed 1/27/21 320 days

47 Mobilization Wed 11/6/19 Tue 11/19/19 2 wks 30

48 Construction Wed 11/20/19 Tue 11/17/20 52 wks 47

49 Substantial Completion/CO Tue 11/17/20 Tue 11/17/20 0 days 48

50 Punch List and Commissioning Wed 11/18/20 Tue 12/1/20 2 wks 49

51 Closeout Wed 12/2/20 Tue 1/26/21 8 wks 50

52 FF&E and Tech Wed 12/2/20 Tue 12/15/20 2 wks 50

53 Move Into Building Wed 12/16/20 Tue 12/22/20 1 wk 52

54 Abatement and Demolition of ExistingWed 12/23/20 Tue 1/19/21 4 wks 53

55 Final Completion Wed 1/27/21 Wed 1/27/21 0 days 51,54
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Essex Public Safety Facility
Schedule Overview

Start Finish
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Architect  Selection/Options Analysis 27-Aug-18 11-Feb-19

Special Town Meeting - OPM

Fall Town Meeting - Architect

Public Forum

Public Forum

Special Town Meeting - Land Acquisition

Schematic Design 12-Feb-19 8-Apr-19

Public Forum

Design Development 9-Apr-19 1-Jul-19

Public Forum

Town Meeting - Project Funding Approval

Construction Documents 2-Jul-19 22-Sep-19

Bidding 23-Sep-19 4-Nov-19

Construction 5-Nov-19 31-Jan-21

2018

6-May-19

13-Dec-18

6-Feb-19

2019
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1-May-19

Sep Oct Nov Dec

27-Aug-18

16-Oct-18

11-Feb-19

10-Apr-19
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